02-15-2001

RE(

03-05-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #72 101624958 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ALTO International A/S International Cleaning Equipment A/S Kongens Nytorv 28 DK-1050 Copenhagen K, Denmark Individual(s) Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Association X Corporation-State General Partnership_____ Limited Partnership_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X Corporation XSXXXX Denmark Other 3. Nature of conveyance: X Yes No Domestic representative is attached: ☐ Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: February 17, 1998 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 75/419,385 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN **ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB** 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 40.00 "Express Mail" No: EF024583345US Date of Deposit: February 15, 2001 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. covered by the enclosed check) §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Authorized to be charged to deposit account LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN 01-0035 Deposit account number: (Name of person mailing paper or fee) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Signature of person mailing paper or fee) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OF 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LÀWRENCE E. ABELMAN Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0780

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office meass record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters an 2. Name an address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALTO International A/S International Cleaning Equipment A/S Kongens Nytory 28 DK-1050 Copenhagen K, Denmark ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association ______ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Limited Partnership_____ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes X No Corporation Denmark 3. Nature of conveyance: Yes No Domestic representative is attached: ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 17, 1998 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/419387 75/410385 Additional numbers attached? 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65,00 "Express Mail" No: EK051385954US X Enclosed Date of Deposit: September 1, 2000 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R covered by the enclosed check) §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Authorized to be charged to deposit account LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN
(Name of person mailing paper Deposit account number: 01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Signature of person mailing paper or fee) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

02 708#Statement and signature. 25,00 (

of the original document.

LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:



Bearing the date 17th february 1998 of the notified amendments relating to the company:

"INTERNATIONAL CLEANING EQUIPMENT A/S" Kongens Nytorv 28 DK-1050 Copenhagen K Denmark

of the municipality of Copenhagen which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR-nr 73475414 (former registration number A/S 100.501) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"ALTO INTERNATIONAL A/S"

Kongens Nytorv 28

DK-1050 Copenhagen K

Denmark

Copenhagen, 16th February 2000

Kirstine Johannisson

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

1780 KC " " 14\/N V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

WWW.eogs.dk

TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 02/15/2001